MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN

BY-LAW NO. 2018-11

BEING A BY-LAW TO NAME ROADS WITHIN THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN

WHEREAS the Municipal Act S.O. 2001, c. 25, Part III, Paragraph 27(1) authorizes Council to pass by-laws to bestow names on roads under their jurisdiction,

AND WHEREAS, Council deems it desirable to name one road within the municipality;

THEREFORE, the Council of the Municipality of Central Manitoulin enacts as follows:

1. Lucy's Lane

The road described as being on Lot 5, Concession 3, Sandfield shall be named Lucy's Lane.

This by-law shall come into force on the date that it is approved by the Council of the Municipality of Central Manitoulin.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed in open Council on this _____day of _____ 2018.

Richard Stephens, Mayor

Ruth Frawley, Clerk

I, _____, Clerk of the Municipality of Central Manitoulin, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of By-Law No. 2018-11 passed by the Municipality of Central Manitoulin on the _____ day of _____ 2018.

Clerk